

FALMOUTH DOCKS & ENGINEERING Marine Operations Department THE DOCKS, FALMOUTH

THE DOCKS, FALMOUTI CORNWALL TR11 4NR T: +44 (0) 132 621 4666 MOM@AP-Group.co.uk

WWW.AP-GROUP.CO.UK

Falmouth Docks and Engineering Company

Port Marine Safety Code, Responsibility of Duty Holder(s)

I the undersigned CEO hereby acknowledge severally and collectively the responsibilities as the "duty holder" as required by the Port Marine Safety Code.

I confirm that I have read and understood the Port Marine Safety Code and agree to strive to meet the standards required. I will ensure that the guidance given in the "Guide to Good Practice for Port Marine Operations" is heeded. I acknowledge that Falmouth Docks and Engineering Company is accountable for managing operations within the port safely and efficiently and we hold ourselves responsible for ensuring that it does so.

I regard ourselves as under a duty to ensure that Falmouth Docks and Engineering Company discharges its duties in compliance with the Port Marine Safety Code and has in place an effective safety management system for this purpose.

I appreciate that not withstanding our ability to appoint professional people to operate the harbour I cannot assign out accountability. Further I appreciate that I may not abdicate accountability on the grounds that I, severally or collectively, do not have particular skills.

Signed:

Date 171022

David McGinley
Chief Executive Officer
Camel Laird Shiprepairers and Shipbuilders Ltd
Atlantic & Peninsula Marine Services Ltd